Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller

Displaying all Contracts for URBAN JUSTICE CENTER

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Department of State

TMS51611

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 loatm51611

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/21/2015

Commission on Quality of Care
and Advocacy for Persons with
Disabilities

C111800

$829,000.00

$300,000.00

05/01/2008

04/30/2013

LEGAL ADVOCACY FOR
PARENTS WITH PSYCHIATRIC
DISABI ADVOCACY PROJECT
01590GJ001

Grant

06/19/2008

Department of State

TM61352

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 Imi tm61352

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/26/2014

Department of State

TM61353

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2014

2006 LMI TM61353

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

09/04/2014

Department of State

TM61469

$12,500.00

$0.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2020

2006 LMI TM61469

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/19/2019

Department of State

TM81609

$21,163.00

$17,640.00

04/01/2008

03/31/2009

2008 CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/15/2009

Department of State
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TM61470

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61470

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/29/2016




Contracts Not

Department of State T090982 $45,642.00|  $45,140.00 [04/01/2009 |07/31/2011 |2009 CLS Subject to OSC  [08/23/2011
Pre-Audit
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
Department of Health C025090 $547,811.00| $539,788.67/06/01/2008 [09/30/2013 |[FOR LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL |Grant 07/19/2011
TRANSGENDER INDIVIDUALS
Department of Health C37741GG $320,833.00| $309,435.62(07/01/2022 |04/30/2024 EZ?S%‘;IC‘S Human Services for LGBT | & . s 03/07/2023
Office of Temporary & DISABILITY ADVOCACY
Disability Asststance €020470 $1,140,835.00| $1,061,777.49|01/01/2008  |12/31/2011 | ;o2 ns Grant 09/12/2011
Office of Temporary & SUPERSTORM SANDY SSBG
Disability Asststance C021593 $1,584,840.00| $1,584,840.00|10/01/2013 09/30/2015 | > "% Pl O Grant 02/28/2014
Office of Temporary & NYSTEPH SOLUTIONS TO END
Disability Asststance C021511 $556,946.00|  $556,046.00|10/01/2012 09/30/2014 | 2 8 o 2 o Grant 06/18/2013
Office of Temporary & SUPPLEMENTAL HOMELESS
jee ¢ . C020586 $2,902,555.00| $1,477,311.94/09/01/2008 [08/31/2013 |INTERVENTION PROGRAM Grant 03/11/2009
Disability Assistance
27000GCA003
Office of Temporary & C00553GG |  $1,450,000.00| $362,028.03|10/01/2019 [09/30/2024 | YSTEPH Solutions to End Grant 11/12/2019
Disability Assistance Homelessness
Office of Temporary & C00004GG $354,850.00| $335,500.0004/01/2015 [03/31/2018 [NYS Response to Human Trafficking |Grant 12/21/2015
Disability Assistance
Office of Temporary & C00339GG $75,000.00 |  $75,000.00 [10/01/2017 |09/30/2019 |URBAN JUSTICE CENTER Grant 12/28/2017
Disability Assistance
Office of Temporary & DISABILITY EDUCATION
Disability Asststance CO0218GG | $4,915,134.00| $4,875,516.60(07/01/2016 |06/30/2022 | /" o 2o e |Grant 02/08/2017
Office of Temporary & DISABILITY ADVOCACY
Disability Assiotance C021241 $2,701,829.00| $2,695,979.32|01/01/2012  |06/30/2016 |02 b Grant 03/09/2012
Office of Temporary & C00966GG | $5,608,210.00| $990,679.91|07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Disability Education Advocacy Grant 03/27/2023
Disability Assistance Training Project
.. .. . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice | 1. 405 45 §12.966.00|  $12.966.00(04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |-510108245 LEGISLATIVE Subject to OSC  [03/02/2011
Services INITIATIVES .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
C563139 $50,975.00|  $50,974.40|01/01/2011 |12/31/2011 |ACT FORMULA GRANT PROG Grant 03/28/2011

Services
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2010




Division of Criminal Justice

Qoo C563140 $50,975.00|  $50,975.00|01/01/2012 |12/31/2012 |VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN Grant 05/04/2012
Division of Criminal Justice LG10108299 LEGISLATIVE Contracts Not
: T108299 $5.,530.00 $5,530.00(08/01/2010 |07/31/2011 Subject to OSC  [04/06/2011
Services INITIATIVES .
Pre-Audit
Is)éﬁé‘:; of Criminal Justice | 57 (gg $480,600.00| $478,450.00(01/01/2015 |12/31/2020 ||Services Training Officers Prosecution |Grant 07/30/2015
L. L. . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice | .54, 4 $48.800.00|  $48.800.00(01/01/2013 |12/31/2013 |V V12563141 VIOLENCE AGAINST [ /- 0 0sC 052172013
Services w Pre-Audit
L. .o . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice 1.5, $47,700.00|  $47,700.00(01/01/2014 |12/31/2014 | W13963142 VIOLENCE AGAINST | . 0 0sC  |05/2012014
Services W .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice WRITE YOUR WAY OUT Contracts Not
: T00262GG $25.000.00 $0.00(04/01/2021 |03/31/2022 Subject to OSC  [02/21/2023
Services PROGRAM .
Pre-Audit
Office of Children & Family | 55556 $183.840.00| $183.840.00/03/31/2008 03/30/2013 |POMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM |5 ¢ 02/23/2012
Services GKO002
Office of Children & Family Contracts Not
Sore: T012569 $65,900.00|  $65,899.7104/01/2020 09/30/2021 |Initial Subject to OSC  [05/19/2021
ervices Pre-Audit
(s)ji‘;ie‘;f Children & Family || ~59757 $94,027.00 $0.00[08/01/2021 |08/31/2025 || Domestic Violence Grant 07/23/2021
Community
Office of Children & Family |1y 11 113 $30,000.00 $0.00/(10/01/2021 |09/30/2022 |Initial Projects Fund 08/03/2023
Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Office of Children & Family |1 115145 $23.000.00|  $23,000.0007/01/2021 [06/30/2022 |Initial Projects Fund 06/21/2022
Services (Member
Initiative)
Office of Children & Family || ;)75 $415.799.00| $391.249.88|04/01/2015 |03/31/2020 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Grant 04/14/2015

Services
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Community
Office of Children & Family SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Projects Fund
Sorvions TMO00Z66 $2,000.00 $1,666.00|04/01/2011 |03/30/2012 |2 18 OO (Moaber 07/08/2011
Initiative)
Office of Children & Family 5877, $233.250.00| $201,245.36(04/01/2020 |03/31/2025 |Pomestic Violence Family Violence 5 03/18/2020
Services Prevention & Service Act
gjrficiie‘;f Children & Family 5663 $67,029.00|  $67,029.00/03/31/2013 |03/30/2015 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Grant 02/26/2013
: : Contracts Not
gfﬁc.e of Children & Family 0,407 $33,000.00 |  $33,000.00 [03/27/2020 |07/31/2021 |initial Subject to OSC  [07/22/2020
€rvices .
Pre-Audit
Community
Office of Children & Family .1y 5546 $15,000.00 $0.00/07/01/2022 |06/30/2023 |initial Projects Fund 03/11/2024
Services (Member
Initiative)
Contracts Not
Interest on Lawyer Account T212023 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 (08/14/2023 103/31/2024 | Technology Infrastructure Subject to OSC 08/16/2023
Pre-Audit
|Interest on Lawyer Account |C010019 $337,843.00| $335,250.00(03/31/2010 [03/23/2011 [IOLA CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES  |Grant 105/24/2010
IOLA LEGAL SERVICES GRANTS
Interest on Lawyer Account C011019 $340,000.00/| $340,000.00/04/01/2011 |03/31/2012 2011 21600GA007 Grant 09/22/2011
|Interest on Lawyer Account |C013019 $340,000.00| $340,000.00 04/01/2012 [03/31/2013 ||CIVIL LEGAL SERVICE FUND |Grant 109/04/2012
Interest on Lawyer Account | C014019 $660,000.00| $660,000.00(04/01/2013 |03/31/2015 gggﬁ LEGAL SERVICEFORTHE |l 07/29/2013
Interest on Lawyer Account C24021GG $900,000.00| $378,183.49(03/01/2023 03/31/2025 ||Civil Legal Services Grant 05/01/2023
Interest on Lawyer Account C22021GG $700,000.00|  $700,000.00|04/01/2021 03/31/2023 ||Civil Legal Services Grant 11/01/2021
Interest on Lawyer Account  |C00036GG |  $1,200,000.00| $1,200,000.0012/01/2016 [11/30/2018 |CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES Grant 03/24/2017
Interest on Lawyer Account | C15020GG $760,000.00| $760,000.00(04/01/2015 |03/31/2017 ‘g‘:rfjilc‘zmt‘on of Justice/Civil Legal |5 ¢ 04/11/2016
Interest on Lawyer Account  |C17020GG $800,000.00|  $800,000.00(04/01/2017 |03/31/2019 |CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES Grant 08/08/2017
Interest on Lawyer Account C20021GG $1,000,000.00| $1,000,000.0004/01/2019 |(03/31/2021 |Civil Legal Services Grant 11/22/2019
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