Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for URBAN JUSTICE CENTER

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of State	TM51611	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 loa tm51611	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2015
Commission on Quality of Care and Advocacy for Persons with Disabilities	C111800	\$829,000.00	\$300,000.00	05/01/2008	04/30/2013	LEGAL ADVOCACY FOR PARENTS WITH PSYCHIATRIC DISABI ADVOCACY PROJECT 01590GJ001	Grant	06/19/2008
Department of State	TM61352	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi tm61352	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/26/2014
Department of State	TM61353	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2014	2006 LMI TM61353	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/04/2014
Department of State	TM61469	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2020	2006 LMI TM61469	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/19/2019
Department of State	TM81609	\$21,163.00	\$17,640.00	04/01/2008	03/31/2009	2008 CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/15/2009
Department of State	TM61470	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61470	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/29/2016

Department of State	T090982	\$45,642.00	\$45,140.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2011	2009 CLS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/23/2011
Department of Health	C025090	\$547,811.00	\$539,788.67	06/01/2008	09/30/2013	HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES FOR LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL TRANSGENDER INDIVIDUALS	Grant	07/19/2011
Department of Health	C37741GG	\$320,833.00	\$309,435.62	07/01/2022	04/30/2024	Health and Human Services for LGBT Individuals	Grant	03/07/2023
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C020470	\$1,140,835.00	\$1,061,777.49	01/01/2008	12/31/2011	DISABILITY ADVOCACY PROGRAM	Grant	09/12/2011
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C021593	\$1,584,840.00	\$1,584,840.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2015	SUPERSTORM SANDY SSBG MULTIAGENCY	Grant	02/28/2014
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C021511	\$556,946.00	\$556,946.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2014	NYSTEPH SOLUTIONS TO END HOMELESSNESS	Grant	06/18/2013
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C020586	\$2,902,555.00	\$1,477,311.94	09/01/2008	08/31/2013	SUPPLEMENTAL HOMELESS INTERVENTION PROGRAM 27000GCA003	Grant	03/11/2009
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00553GG	\$1,450,000.00	\$362,028.03	10/01/2019	09/30/2024	NYSTEPH Solutions to End Homelessness	Grant	11/12/2019
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00004GG	\$354,850.00	\$335,500.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2018	NYS Response to Human Trafficking	Grant	12/21/2015
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00339GG	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2019	URBAN JUSTICE CENTER	Grant	12/28/2017
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00218GG	\$4,915,134.00	\$4,875,516.60	07/01/2016	06/30/2022	DISABILITY EDUCATION ADVOCACY TRAINING PROJECT	Grant	02/08/2017
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C021241	\$2,701,829.00	\$2,695,979.32	01/01/2012	06/30/2016	DISABILITY ADVOCACY PROGRAM	Grant	03/09/2012
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00966GG	\$5,608,210.00	\$990,679.91	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Disability Education Advocacy Training Project	Grant	03/27/2023
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108245	\$12,966.00	\$12,966.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	LG10108245 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/02/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C563139	\$50,975.00	\$50,974.40	01/01/2011	12/31/2011	VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN ACT FORMULA GRANT PROG 2010	Grant	03/28/2011

Page 2 of 4 - May 17, 2024 - 09:05 AM.

D CO 11								
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C563140	\$50,975.00	\$50,975.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2012	VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN	Grant	05/04/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108299	\$5,530.00	\$5,530.00	08/01/2010	07/31/2011	LG10108299 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/06/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C652088	\$480,600.00	\$478,450.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2020	Services Training Officers Prosecution	Grant	07/30/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T563141	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	01/01/2013	12/31/2013	VW12563141 VIOLENCE AGAINST W	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/21/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T563142	\$47,700.00	\$47,700.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	VW13563142 VIOLENCE AGAINST W	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/20/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00262GG	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2022	WRITE YOUR WAY OUT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/21/2023
Office of Children & Family Services	C025256	\$183,840.00	\$183,840.00	03/31/2008	03/30/2013	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM GK002	Grant	02/23/2012
Office of Children & Family Services	T012569	\$65,900.00	\$65,899.71	04/01/2020	09/30/2021	Initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/19/2021
Office of Children & Family Services	C029227	\$94,027.00	\$0.00	08/01/2021	08/31/2025	Domestic Violence	Grant	07/23/2021
Office of Children & Family Services	TM10118	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2021	09/30/2022	Initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/03/2023
Office of Children & Family Services	TM10135	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	07/01/2021	06/30/2022	Initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/21/2022
Office of Children & Family Services	C027541	\$415,799.00	\$391,249.88	04/01/2015	03/31/2020	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Grant	04/14/2015

Office of Children & Family Services	TM00Z66	\$2,000.00	\$1,666.00	04/01/2011	03/30/2012	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - 7/1/11 CODING	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/08/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	C028772	\$233,250.00	\$201,245.36	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	Domestic Violence Family Violence Prevention & Service Act	Grant	03/18/2020
Office of Children & Family Services	C026831	\$67,029.00	\$67,029.00	03/31/2013	03/30/2015	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Grant	02/26/2013
Office of Children & Family Services	T012407	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	03/27/2020	07/31/2021	initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/22/2020
Office of Children & Family Services	TM10546	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2023	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/11/2024
Interest on Lawyer Account	T212023	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	08/14/2023	03/31/2024	Technology Infrastructure	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/16/2023
Interest on Lawyer Account	C010019	\$337,843.00	\$335,250.00	03/31/2010	03/23/2011	IOLA CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	05/24/2010
Interest on Lawyer Account	C011019	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	IOLA LEGAL SERVICES GRANTS 2011 21600GA007	Grant	09/22/2011
Interest on Lawyer Account	C013019	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICE FUND	Grant	09/04/2012
Interest on Lawyer Account	C014019	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2015	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICE FOR THE POOR	Grant	07/29/2013
Interest on Lawyer Account	C24021GG	\$900,000.00	\$378,183.49	03/01/2023	03/31/2025	Civil Legal Services	Grant	05/01/2023
Interest on Lawyer Account	C22021GG	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2023	Civil Legal Services	Grant	11/01/2021
Interest on Lawyer Account	C00036GG	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	12/01/2016	11/30/2018	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	03/24/2017
Interest on Lawyer Account	C15020GG	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2017	Administration of Justice/Civil Legal Service	Grant	04/11/2016
Interest on Lawyer Account	C17020GG	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2019	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	08/08/2017
Interest on Lawyer Account	C20021GG	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2021	Civil Legal Services	Grant	11/22/2019